	02-28-2001
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/193 1 4 2001)	RM COVER SHEET Image: Cover Sheet γ·)γω 101623142
To the toporable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying partylies): LESTER J. KOZLOWSKI, GERARD J. SULLIVAN, ROGER E. DEWAMES and BRIAN T. MCDERMOTT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
🖂 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: THOUSAND State: CA Zip: 91358-0085 OAKS
Other	
Execution Date: 1/04/01, 1/04/01, 1/04/01 and 2/14/01 respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/669,244 Additional numbers attached 	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ed? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM L. JOHNSON 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
Internal Address: Koppel & Jacobs	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive, Suite 107	8. Deposit account number: <u>17-1850</u>
	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional filing fees which may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-1580
City: Thousand Oaks State: CA Zip: 91360	
DO NOT US	
the original document WILLIAM L. JOHNSON Name of Person Signing	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 2/14/01 Signature cover sheet attachments, and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 011536 FRAME: 0303

14

ASSIGNMENT

We, LESTER J. KOZLOWSKI, GERARD J. SULLIVAN and ROGER E. DEWAMES residing at Simi Valley, CA, Newbury Park, CA and Thousand Oaks, CA respectively, (hereinafter "Inventors"), represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful HIGH PERFORMANCE ULTRAVIOLET IMAGER FOR OPERATION AT ROOM TEMPERATURE (hereinafter the "Invention"), which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 09/669,244, filed September 25, 2000. The Invention has been disclosed to Rockwell Technologies, LLC, P.O Box 1085 Mail Code A5, Thousand Oaks, California, 91358-0085 and identified as Docket No.98SC127US3.

It is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto Rockwell Technologies, LLC the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; the Invention and application to be held and enjoyed by Rockwell Technologies, LLC, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on the same are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, the Inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on the Invention, including any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue applications.

EXECUTED at THOUSAND CARS County of	VENTURA, and State of California this 4 day
of JANUARY	<u> </u>
	Lester Fozlowski
	LESTER I. KOZLOWSKI
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	G. J. Conten
COUNTY OF VENTURE) ss.	ference Jullioten
	GERARD J. SULLIVAN
STEPHANIE ANNE HURT Commission # 1152376 Notary Public - California	Rawamer
7 Provide Weight Manhurd COUNTY	ROGER E. DEWAMES
My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2001	

On <u>0104/01</u> before me, <u>STEPHENIC HURT</u>, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared LESTER J. KOZLOWSKI, GERARD J. SULLIVAN, and ROGER E. DEWAMES, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

shan anne

Notary/Public

M25-98SC127US3 Assignment.doc

ASSIGNMENT

I, BRIAN T. MCDERMOTT, residing at 6630 West Tonopah Drive, Glendale, Arizona 85308-6626 (hereinafter "Inventor"), represent that I have invented improvements in a new and useful HIGH PERFORMANCE ULTRAVIOLET IMAGER FOR OPERATION AT ROOM TEMPERATURE (hereinafter the "Invention"), which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 09/669,244, filed September 25, 2000. The Invention has been disclosed to Rockwell Technologies, LLC, P.O Box 1085 Mail Code A5, Thousand Oaks, California, 91358-0085 and identified as Docket No. 98SC127US3.

It is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto Rockwell Technologies, LLC the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; the Invention and application to be held and enjoyed by Rockwell Technologies, LLC, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on the same are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, the Inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on the Invention, including any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue applications.

EXECUTED at then x, County of Maricopa, and State of Arizona this 14 day of February, 2001

BRIAN T. MCDERMOTT

STATE OF ARIZONA) ss. COUNTY OF MARICOPA)

On <u>Feb 14, 2001</u> before me, <u>Deboran M. Vasouez</u>, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Brian T. McDermott, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

M25-98SC127US3RSC Assignment.doc(1)

CFFICIAL SEAL DEBORAH M. VASQUEZ Notary Public- State of Artzone: MARICOPA COUNTY My Concurrent State Avg. 31, 01

> PATENT REEL: 011536 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 02/14/2001